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nach Eigentumsformen der Betriebe 1955 bis 1959

Wirtschaft Verkehr, Post- und Fernmeldewesen

Ton
davon

Jahr

MTS
i Nichtland-

. ?, wirtschaftliche
Wirtschaft Produktion

Insgesamt
Eisenbahn \ Kraftverkehr

Post- und 
Fernmelde- 

wesen

Sonstige
Brutto­

produktion

neu DM
304 440 70 1 4 772 I
340 600 102 4 997
395 547 114 5 308
416 565 166 5 705
423 599 301 6 247 !

iistisch
304 283 70 4 275
340 430 102 4 507
395 427 114 4 803
416 456 166 5 237
423 491 301 5 820

eigen
304 235 20 4 275
340 385 21 4 507
395 403 29 4 803
416 421 43 5 237
423 462 66 5 820

schädlich
— 48 50

45 81
— 24 85
— 34 124 —
— 29 236 -

staatlich
— — — —
— — — —
— — — —
— — — —

rat
— 157 _ 497
— 170 — 490
— 120 — 505

109 — 468
107 — 427

100
100- 100 100 100
111,8 136,4 145,7 104,7
129,9 124,3 162,9 111,2
136,8 128,4 237,1 119,6
139,1 136,1 430,0 130,9

llstisch
100 100 100 100
111,8 151,9 145,7 105,4
129,9 150,9 162,9 112,4
136,8 161,1 237,1 122,5
139,1 173,5 430,0 136,1

eigen
100 100 100 100
111,8 163,8 105,0 105,4
129,9 171,5 145,0 112,4
136,8 179,1 215,0 122,5
139,1 196,6 330,0 136,1

schaftlich
100 100

— 93,8 162,0 — ■

— 50,0 170,0 —

— 70,8 248,0 —

— 60,4 472,0 —
rat

— 100 — 100
— 108,3 — 98,6
— 76,4 101,6
— 69.4 94,2
— 68,2 85.9

2 561 1 126 818 267
2 628 1 236 867 266
2 743 1 344 920 301
2 901 1 483 954 367
3 110 1 693 982 461 ]

2 561 648 818 248
2 628 764 867 248
2 743 859 920 281
2 901 1 034 954 348
3 110 1 284 982 444

2 561 648 818 248
2 628 764 867 248
2 743 859 920 281
2 901 1 034 954 348
3 110 1 284

E
982 444

—

— .—

_ —

— — — —
— — — ~

478 19
_ 472 — 18
_ 485 — 20
_ 449 — 19
— 410 — 18

100 100 100 100
102,6 109,8 106,0 99,6
107,1 119,4 112,5 112,7
113,3 131,7 116,6 137,5
121,4 150,4 120,0 172,7

100 100 100 100
102,6 117,9 106,0 100,0
107,1 132,6 112,5 113,3
113,3 159,6 116,6 140,3
121,4 198,1 120,0 179,0

100 100 100 100
102,6 117,9 106,0 100,0
107,1 132,6 112,5 113,3
113,3 159,6 116,6 140,3
121,4 198,1 120,0 179,0

__ _
— — _ _
— — _
— — -

100 100
— 98,7 — 94,7
— 101,5 — 105,3
— 93,9 — 100,0
-* 85,8 — 94,7

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1956
1957
1958
1959
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1956
1957
1958
1959
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1956
1957
1958
1959
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1956
1957
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1959
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1956
1957
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1959
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1956
1957
1958
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1956
1957
1958
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